# OP \$40.00 1167

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Christopher Cheng	12/19/2006
David Chu	12/12/2006

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	3PARdata, Inc.
Street Address:	4245 Technology Drive
City:	Fremont
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94538

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11614031	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)382-0481

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: edith@patentlawgroup.com
Correspondent Name: Patent Law Group LLP

Address Line 1: 2635 North First St., Suite 223
Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 95134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3PD-P112
-------------------------	----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David C. Hsia
--------------------	---------------

Total Attachments: 2

source=3PD-P112\_Assignment#page1.tif source=3PD-P112\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018672 FRAME: 0900

**Attorney Docket No.: 3PD-P112** 

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Christopher Cheng	of	Cupertino, California
David Chu	of	Santa Clara, California

hereby sell, assign and transfer to **3PARdata**, **Inc.**, a **California** corporation, having a place of business at **4245 Technology Drive**, **Fremont**, **California 94538**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

# Mix Mode Driver for Traces of Different Lengths

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this	1th day of D	Cember	, 2006.	
			5	
		Chi	ristopher Cheng	
State of	) ) ss.			
County of	)			
On	before me,			
same in his/her/their author	thin instrument and active capacity (ies), and	knowledged to d that by his/her	me that he/she/they executed t	
		WITNESS my	hand and official seal.	
		SIGNATURE	OF NOTARY	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018672 FRAME: 0901

Attorney Docket No.: 3PD-P112

Executed this 2	day of	December		_, 2006.
·		M) aw	Olu	
			David Cl	nu
State of	) ) ss.			
County of				
On	before me,			
me or proved to me on the basis(are) subscribed to the with same in his/her/their authorizinstrument the person(s), or to instrument.	in instrument and a zed capacity(ies), ar	ncknowledged to nd that by his/he	me that he r/their sign	e/she/they executed th ature(s) on the
		WITNESS my	hand and	official seal.
		SIGNATURE	OF NOTA	ARY